
JAMAICA CUSTOMS AGENCY 
JCA/2023/402B 

Invitation for Bids
The Jamaica Customs Agency invites eligible and qualified bidders to 
submit sealed bids for the Supply and Delivery of Twelve (12) Portable 
Evaporative Coolers for the Agency’s Locations Islandwide. 
 
Procuring Entity:  Jamaica Customs Agency 
 
Scope: Supply and Delivery of Twelve (12) Portable 

Evaporative Coolers for the Agency’s Locations 
Islandwide 

 
PPC Category: Industrial, Construction Equipment, Machinery, parts and 

Supplies and/or Electrical Appliance and Tools, Electrical 
Equipment Parts and Supplies and/or Heating, Ventilation 
and Air-Conditioning Equipment Parts and Supplies   

 
Procurement 
Method:                 National Competitive Bidding 
 
Eligibility  
Requirements:      Copy of a valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 

Registration Certificate (formerly NCC) and Tax 
Compliance Certificate or Tax Compliance Letter clearly 
showing the expiration date.  

                              Bid Security – $122,500.00 
 
Availability of  
Tender Documents: Bidding documents will be available for download 

as at Tuesday, March 12, 2024 on the Government 
of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). 

 
Deadline for  
Bid Submission: Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm 

on Wednesday, April 3, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Late Bids 
will be Automatically rejected by the System. 

 
Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on Wednesday, 

April 3, 2024 at 2:15 p.m. An Online bid opening 
report will be sent to all bidders who submit a proposal.  

 
Contact Information:     Director, Public Procurement  
                                      procurementinfo@jca.gov.jm 
Address:                       Jamaica Customs Agency 
                                      Myers Wharf, Newport East, Kingston 15 
Telephone:                   876-922-5140-9 
 
This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available and 
accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline (hard copies) Bids will be accepted and there 
will be no physical tender box for drop-off of tender documents. 
 
To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must first be registered on 
the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement System via the platform 
at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” 
link from the system home page. 
 
For assistance regarding training, download of tender documents and 
upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, Office of 
the Public Procurement and Policy Unit, Customer Care Desk at 876-932-
5220/876-932-5246/876-932-5253 or via email at 
pppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 

INVITATION TO BID FOR 
Security Services (CPFSA-2024-15)

The Child Protection and Family Services Agency – 
CPFSA (formerly Child Development Agency) – invites 
bids from Tax Compliant Companies registered with the 
Public Procurement Commission (PPC) & the Private 
Security Regulation Authority (PSRA) to provide security 
services. The services are for static guard for three years. 
The services will be for Residential Child Care Facilities 
and offices of the CPFSA across the island.  
Bids are being invited in lots.  
 
Eligibility  
Interested companies must submit proof of current tax compli-
ance (TCC/TCL), proof of Registration with the Public 
Procurement Commission (PPC) as a provider of Safety 
and Security Services and proof of registration with the 
Private Security Regulation Authority (PSRA). 
 
Availability of Bid Documents & Bid Submission 
Bid Documents will be available from online at 
www.gojep.gov.jm  Bids will be submitted online, there will 
be no physical collection of bid documents. Late bids will 
automatically be rejected. 
 
Bid Security 
A bid security of One Million dollars ($1,000,000.00) will 
be required in manager’s cheque or bond which must be 
submitted with the bid documents electronically. The hard 
copy is to be submitted to the Child Protection & Family 
Services Agency within two business days following 
submission. 
 
Deadline for Submission of Bids 
Bids must be submitted online via the GOJEP portal at 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than April 30, 2024. Late 
bids will be rejected by the system. Bids will be opened 
online using the www.gojep.gov.jm  online platform on 
April 30 at 2:15 p.m.  
 
Queries may be made to:  
The Support Services Manager 
goodenk@childprotection.gov.jm 
 
Funding: Government of Jamaica 
 
The Child Protection & Family Services Agency (CPFSA) 
reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to restart 
the bidding process.  

Hazardous Environment Entry  
for Unloading and Loading 

D-12 & D-16 
 
Scope: Petrojam Limited invites firms to submit tenders 

to perform Hazardous Environment Entry for 
Unloading and Loading D-12 & D-16 in 
support of its business needs. 

 
Eligibility: (1)     Valid Tax Compliance Certificate or 

         Tax Compliance Letter; and 
(2)    A valid copy of the Public Procurement  
         Commission (PPC) Certificate of 
         Registration in the category of 
         General Services.  

 
Bidding Documents will be available for download from 
March 19, 2024 on the Government of Jamaica’s Electronic 
Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. Registration 
instructions are available at www.gojep.gov.jm and all 
interested bidders are required to register. 
 
Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm  no 
later than Tuesday, April 09, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Jamaica 
time (UTC-05:00). 
 
For additional information, please visit Petrojam Limited’s 
website at http://www.petrojam.com. 
 
This is an online managed Tender, and tender documents 
and Supplier Bids will only be made available and accepted 
via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline (hard copies) Bids will be 
accepted and there will be no physical tender box for drop-
off of Bids.  

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must first 
be registered and know how to use the Electronic 
Procurement System at  www.gojep.gov.jm. 

Please register on the e-GP System by selecting the 
Register as a supplier link from the home page. 
 
For assistance and training, please contact the support desk 
at 876-932-5220. 

INVITATION TO TENDER

Tank 111 Repairs – 2023  
Scope: Petrojam Limited invites qualified suppliers 

to submit proposals for Tank 111 Repairs – 
2023 to satisfy its business needs. The 
scope of this supply and specifications are 
detailed within Section V of the bidding 
documents.  

 
Eligibility:Bidders are not required to submit a 

Jamaican Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) 
and Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 
certificate of registration at the time of bid 
submission.  

 
Bidding Documents will be available for download as of 
Tuesday, March 19, 2024 from the Government of 
Jamaica’s Electronic Procurement website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm. Registration instructions are avail-
able at www.gojep.gov.jm and all interested Applicants 
are required to register.  
 
Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm 
no later than Wednesday, June 12, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. 
Jamaica time (UTC-05:00). Late Bids will be rejected. 
Online Bid Opening takes place five minutes later where 
an opening report will be sent to all bidders who submit 
a bid. 
 
This is an online managed Tender, and tender 
documents and Supplier Bids will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government Electronic 
Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline 
(hard copies) Bids will be accepted and there will be no 
physical tender box for drop-off of Bids.  
 

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must 
first be registered and know how to use the Electronic 
Procurement System at  www.gojep.gov.jm. 
 

Please register on the e-GP System by selecting the 
Register as a supplier link from the home page.For 
assistance, and training please contact the support desk 
at 876-932-5220. 
 

For additional information, please visit Petrojam 
Limited’s website at http://www.petrojam.com.

INVITATION FOR BIDS

G
O

VER
N

M
EN

T 
PU

B
LIC

  
PR

O
C

U
R

EM
EN

T

If you are interested in doing business 

w
ith the G

overnm
ent,  you are invited to  

view
 tender notices for 

procurem
ent contracts on this page.

For Bookings 
Email: 

jisadvertising@gmail.com 
 procurement@jis.gov.jm NOTICE 

PLEASE CHECK  
THE MINISTRY’S WEBSITE  

FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS


